April 26, 2012

To : National Campus LRC Director

Thru : Chuuk Campus Acting Director

Thru : Chuuk Campus Instructional Coordinator
From : LRC Chuuk Campus

Subject : Monthly Report April 2012

For your information, please read the highlights on LRC activities during this month
April 2012.

Visitors: LRC visitors this month are as follows: 2 students from Saramen Chuuk
Academy came to read the FSM Constitution to prepare themselves for their debate. 25
Upward Bound students came on Saturday April 14, 2012 to use materials. MITC staff
were given a brief training on iMac by Mr. Roby Dayston from the National government
work at the congress IT department. The last person visited the LRC was Board of
Region Mr. Graceful. Aside from these individual, LRC was also visited by our own
students, faculty and staff.

Personnel: Our work-study students are still assist LRC staff until end of this semester.
MITC technician Mr. Edson Asito was assigned by someone to fix 2 printers. One for the
education division and one for English division and also installed their printers to their
new computers.

Activities: We continue re-catalog books that are not on our Follett program and also
asked Mr. Rick Chiwi English Division chair to weed our CRC Collection. Books
weeded out by LRC Director Ms. Jennifer Hainrick and Ms.Juveline were given to Moch
High school in the Mortlock region. Activities done by the MITC staff: set up Smart
Board for business division, assist Land Grant staff set up the MITC lab for testing, set up
PA system for Administration meeting with students, send to the National campus
pictures of the new development at Chuuk campus.

Statistics:

PROGRAM SERVICES:

Number of Volumes 10,500
Books cataloged April 2012 20
Books re-cataloged April 2012 67
Books weeded out April 2012 190




Patrons Usage 5,720

Non-compliance with policy 08
Circulated Materials 161
Visitors 49

Clearance/Withdrawn -0-
Printer Usage 49
Extended hours 130
Upward Bound Students 33

TOPIC SEARCH:

Shark

Brain injury

Suicide in Micronesia

Bipolar Disorder

Dynamite

Child Support

COMPUTER USAGE:

Internet search/General Application 368
Reference 28
Technical assistance 06
MEDIA COLLECTION:

Media Statistical Data:

Number of New ID -0-
Number of ID replacement -0-
Student visitors/interview/question/sticker for ID 6
Number of faculty use MITC lab for showing film to students 2
Number of student check out materials/research -0-
Faculty/Staff check out materials 2
Faculty/Staff return materials 1
Student use printer -0-

Problems/Concern/Suggestions: Termites, termites, termites....the same concern and
problem we encountered. The Pacific Room need a small air-conditioner to at least if
possible prevent the invasion of the monster termites from ceiling to the floor. The
renovation of the said LRC was not include the Pacific Room and that is the main
problem. Termites are still crawling down from the ceiling to the floor and eaten up the
newspapers and soon the very important Pacific materials.




MITC printer for Student ID is not function properly waiting for the software update

which was send to the National campus 2 weeks ago.

Submitted by,

Kersweet Eria
Librarian

COM-FSM Chuuk campus

Attached is a list of donated books and books weeded out from collections.

Donated Books Catalog April 2012

Author

Story, Derrick
Winslow, Emily
Lyon, Jackson
Hoffman, Alice
Casey, John
Rayburn, Tricia
Wexler, Z. Sarah
Hogman, Chuck
Ayarbe, Heidi
Lindsay, Jeff
Lebenthal, Alexandra
Butcher, Jim
Lagodinski, Sonni
Seifter, Julian
Floyd, M. John
West, Charles
hogan, Ray
Seinfelt, Mark
Grote, Frances
Fisher, G.Robin

Title

Digital photography
The whole world

The Abraham enigma
The red garden
Compass rose
Undercurrent

Living large

The fall

Compulsion

Dexter is delicious

The recessionistas
Side jobs

Forever and always
After the diagnosis
Clockwork

Storm in paradise valley
Desert rider
Symphonie Fantastque
Fire in the henhouse
The boys of the dark

copyright:

2005
2010
2010
2011
2010
2011
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010

No: Copy
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Books weed out from Collection by LRC staff on April

11, 2012

Author

Clark, Higgins Mary
Greenfield, V. Eric
Johnston, Ronald
Irwin, Margaret
Kipling, Rudyard

Household,
Geoffrey

Howe, George
Christopher, John
Jackson, Hunt

Helen
Behrman, S.N
Updike, John
Roth, Phillip
Pray, Ralph
James, Henry

Steel, Danielle
Antrim, Kathleen

Books weed out from Collection by English Instructor Mr. Rick Chiwi April 20, 2012

Booth, David

Batchelor, Karen

Walker, Michael

Calkins, Lucy
Riley, B. Gail

Kimble< Linda

Phonix, Jo

Title

Pretend you don't see her
Spanish Grammar

The black camels

Young Bess

The light that failed

Watcher in the shadows
Call it treason
The guardians

Ramona

The burning glass
Couples

Portnoy's complaint
The hidden princess
Washington square
Five days in Paris
Capital offense

Guiding the reading process
The writing challenge

Language exercises book 1-6
Reading, writing and math/gifted
Reading and writing excellence
Expeditions in your classroom
Using pic.books teaching writing
New horizons in English
Dinosauring

Teacher's read aloud anthology
Developmental language skills
the conferring handbook
Building reading comprehension
Extra help math and language arts
The spelling teacher's handbook

Year

1957
1943
1969
1945
1899

1960
1949
1979

1939
1968
1968
1969
1910
1920
1995
2003

1999
1991
2003
2003
2002
2009
2006
1991
1993
1993
2007
2003
2000
1997
2001

Status

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out

no check out
no check out
no check out

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
Damaged

Damaged

never check out
never check out
never check out

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
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Orlando, L.
Katherine

Parulis, Gene

Calkins, Lucy
Newton, E. David
Maurer, Jay
Booth, David

Richard, A. Patrica
Johns, L. Jerry
Harris, Tim

Fuchs, Marjorie
Johnson, Paul
Whitehead, David

Sheehan, Thomas
Chapman, Rhonda
Whitten, Katherine

Elbaum, Sandra
Blanton, L. Linda
Lesure, Debbie
Foley, H. Barbara
Blackwood, L. Gary

Rorschach, Betsy

Smoke, Trudy

McKay, S. Irene
Praninskas, Jean

Lobb, Nancy

Bonner, Margaret
Dart, Allan
Gilbert, Judy

A project approach to language
Tell a story sing a song
Grammar dimensions

Grammar, usage, and mechanics
Reading for today

The reading teacher's handbook
Launching the writing workshop
Math in everyday life

Structure practice in context
Story works

Beyond the classroom

Reading in the content areas
Basic reading inventory

Practical English

Critical thinking readings in nonfic
On your way

Making books

Writing frameworks

Just past the possible
Vocabulary connections

comp one! An introductory compos.
Building grammar

Survival vocabulary stories

True tales from the sea
Grammar in context

Composition practice

Help me learn to write

Grammar in action

Legends or lies

Great heroes

Academic writing workshop
Derby day

Study skills

| love reading

Language and sentence skills pract
Third grade scholar

writing research papers

A writer's workbook

Prefixes and suffixes

Beginning interactive grammar
Rapid review of English grammar
Hiroshige

Steps to good grammar

English your second language
Find the errors

Adolescent lit. series making infer.
Focus on grammar

ESL grammar workbook

clear speech

Edo beauties in Ukiyo-e

2001
1993
1993
2007
2001
2002
2003
2001
1982
2000
1983
1990
1988
1986
2002
1987
2000
2003
1993
2005
1986
2000
1996
2001
1986
1989
2002
1991
2006
2006
1987
1999
2003
1999

1996
2001
1987
2006
1993
1959
1983
1997
1981
2002
2008
1995
1978
1984
1994

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
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Simmons, Lorna
DcFilippo, Judy

Calkins, Lucy
Calkins, Lucy
Calkins, Lucy
Calkins, Lucy

Calkins, Lucy
Calkins, Lucy

Booth, David
Rog, J.Lori
Marland, Ken

Davis, Meredith

Dorn, J. Linda
Moline, Steve

Phonics and spelling student workbk
Grammar Plus

Beat the story drum

The nuts and bolts of teaching writing
Small moments:personal narrative writ
Writing for readers:teaching skills
The craft of revision

Poetry:powerful thoughts in tiny
packag

Authors as mentors

Spelling for writing: silly things happen
Spelling for writing: with a crash and.
Silly things happen Journal

Spelling for writing: bookworm
Spelling for writing: too big
Foundational models for 21st century
Literacy techniques

Guided reading basics

High frequency words

Design as a catalyst for learning
Reading & writing excellence
Shaping literate minds

| see what you mean

2000
1994
1993
2003
2003
2003
2003

2003
2003
1995
1993
1993
1993
1993
1999
2004
2003
2002
1997
2002
2001
1996

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out

no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
no check out
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