April 26, 2012

To : National Campus LRC Director

Thru : Chuuk Campus Acting Director

Thru : Chuuk Campus Instructional Coordinator

From : LRC Chuuk Campus

Subject : Monthly Report April 2012

For your information, please read the highlights on LRC activities during this month April 2012.

Visitors: LRC visitors this month are as follows: 2 students from Saramen Chuuk Academy came to read the FSM Constitution to prepare themselves for their debate. 25 Upward Bound students came on Saturday April 14, 2012 to use materials. MITC staff were given a brief training on iMac by Mr. Roby Dayston from the National government work at the congress IT department. The last person visited the LRC was Board of Region Mr. Graceful. Aside from these individual, LRC was also visited by our own students, faculty and staff.

Personnel: Our work-study students are still assist LRC staff until end of this semester. MITC technician Mr. Edson Asito was assigned by someone to fix 2 printers. One for the education division and one for English division and also installed their printers to their new computers.

Activities: We continue re-catalog books that are not on our Follett program and also asked Mr. Rick Chiwi English Division chair to weed our CRC Collection. Books weeded out by LRC Director Ms. Jennifer Hainrick and Ms. Juveline were given to Moch High school in the Mortlock region. Activities done by the MITC staff: set up Smart Board for business division, assist Land Grant staff set up the MITC lab for testing, set up PA system for Administration meeting with students, send to the National campus pictures of the new development at Chuuk campus.

Statistics:

PROGRAM SERVICES:

Number of Volumes	10,500
Books cataloged April 2012	20
Books re-cataloged April 2012	67
Books weeded out April 2012	190

Patrons Usage	5,720
Non-compliance with policy	08
Circulated Materials	161
Visitors	49
Clearance/Withdrawn	-0-
Printer Usage	49
Extended hours	130
Upward Bound Students	33

TOPIC SEARCH:

Shark
Brain injury
Suicide in Micronesia
Bipolar Disorder
Dynamite
Child Support

COMPUTER USAGE:

Internet search/General Application	368
Reference	28
Technical assistance	06

MEDIA COLLECTION:

Media Statistical Data:

Number of New ID	-0-
Number of ID replacement	-0-
Student visitors/interview/question/sticker for ID	6
Number of faculty use MITC lab for showing film to students	2
Number of student check out materials/research	-0-
Faculty/Staff check out materials	2
Faculty/Staff return materials	1
Student use printer	-0-

Problems/Concern/Suggestions: Termites, termites, termites....the same concern and problem we encountered. The Pacific Room need a small air-conditioner to at least if possible prevent the invasion of the monster termites from ceiling to the floor. The renovation of the said LRC was not include the Pacific Room and that is the main problem. Termites are still crawling down from the ceiling to the floor and eaten up the newspapers and soon the very important Pacific materials.

MITC printer for Student ID is not function properly waiting for the software update which was send to the National campus 2 weeks ago.

Submitted by,

Kersweet Eria Librarian COM-FSM Chuuk campus

Attached is a list of donated books and books weeded out from collections.

Donated Books Catalog April 2012

Author	Title	copyright:	No: Copy
Story, Derrick	Digital photography	2005	1
Winslow, Emily	The whole world	2010	1
Lyon, Jackson	The Abraham enigma	2010	1
Hoffman, Alice	The red garden	2011	1
Casey, John	Compass rose	2010	1
Rayburn, Tricia	Undercurrent	2011	1
Wexler, Z. Sarah	Living large	2010	1
Hogman, Chuck	The fall	2010	1
Ayarbe, Heidi	Compulsion	2011	1
Lindsay, Jeff	Dexter is delicious	2010	1
Lebenthal, Alexandra	The recessionistas	2010	1
Butcher, Jim	Side jobs	2010	1
Lagodinski, Sonni	Forever and always	2010	1
Seifter, Julian	After the diagnosis	2010	1
Floyd, M. John	Clockwork	2010	1
West, Charles	Storm in paradise valley	2010	1
hogan, Ray	Desert rider	2010	1
Seinfelt, Mark	Symphonie Fantastque	2011	1
Grote, Frances	Fire in the henhouse	2010	1
Fisher, G.Robin	The boys of the dark	2010	1

Books weed out from Collection by LRC staff on April 11, 2012

Author	Title	Year	Status	Copies
Clark, Higgins Mary	Pretend you don't see her	1957	no check out	1
Greenfield, V. Eric	Spanish Grammar	1943	no check out	1
Johnston, Ronald	The black camels	1969	no check out	1
Irwin, Margaret	Young Bess	1945	no check out	1
Kipling, Rudyard Household,	The light that failed	1899	no check out	1
Geoffrey	Watcher in the shadows	1960	no check out	1
Howe, George	Call it treason	1949	no check out	1
Christopher, John Jackson, Hunt	The guardians	1979	no check out	1
Helen	Ramona	1939	no check out	1
Behrman, S.N	The burning glass	1968	no check out	1
Updike, John	Couples	1968	no check out	1
Roth, Phillip	Portnoy's complaint	1969	no check out	1
Pray, Ralph	The hidden princess	1910	no check out	1
James, Henry	Washington square	1920	no check out	1
Steel, Danielle	Five days in Paris	1995	Damaged	1
Antrim, Kathleen	Capital offense	2003	Damaged	1
Books weed out fro	m Collection by English Instructor M	r. Rick Chiv	vi April 20, 2012	
Booth, David	Guiding the reading process	1999	never check out	1
Batchelor, Karen	The writing challenge	1991	never check out	1
	Language exercises book 1-6	2003	never check out	23
	Reading, writing and math/gifted	2003	no check out	3
	Reading and writing excellence	2002	no check out	4
	Expeditions in your classroom	2009	no check out	2
	Using pic.books teaching writing	2006	no check out	1
Walker, Michael	New horizons in English	1991	no check out	1
	Dinosauring	1993	no check out	1
	Teacher's read aloud anthology	1993	no check out	8
	Developmental language skills	2007	no check out	3
Calkins, Lucy	the conferring handbook	2003	no check out	1
Riley, B. Gail	Building reading comprehension	2000	no check out	2
Kimble< Linda	Extra help math and language arts	1997	no check out	17
Phonix, Jo	The spelling teacher's handbook	2001	no check out	1

Katherine	A project approach to language	2001	no check out	1
	Tell a story sing a song	1993	no check out	1
Parulis, Gene	Grammar dimensions	1993	no check out	1
	Grammar, usage, and mechanics	2007	no check out	4
	Reading for today	2001	no check out	19
	The reading teacher's handbook	2002	no check out	1
Calkins, Lucy	Launching the writing workshop	2003	no check out	1
Newton, E. David	Math in everyday life	2001	no check out	1
Maurer, Jay	Structure practice in context	1982	no check out	2
Booth, David	Story works	2000	no check out	1
	Beyond the classroom	1983	no check out	1
Richard, A. Patrica	Reading in the content areas	1990	no check out	1
Johns, L. Jerry	Basic reading inventory	1988	no check out	1
Harris, Tim	Practical English	1986	no check out	1
	Critical thinking readings in nonfic	2002	no check out	2
Fuchs, Marjorie	On your way	1987	no check out	1
Johnson, Paul	Making books	2000	no check out	1
Whitehead, David	Writing frameworks	2003	no check out	1
	Just past the possible	1993	no check out	1
	Vocabulary connections	2005	no check out	11
Sheehan, Thomas	comp one! An introductory compos.	1986	no check out	1
Chapman, Rhonda	Building grammar	2000	no check out	3
Whitten, Katherine	Survival vocabulary stories	1996	no check out	1
	True tales from the sea	2001	no check out	1
Elbaum, Sandra	Grammar in context	1986	no check out	1
Blanton, L. Linda	Composition practice	1989	no check out	3
Lesure, Debbie	Help me learn to write	2002	no check out	1
Foley, H. Barbara	Grammar in action	1991	no check out	1
Blackwood, L. Gary	Legends or lies	2006	no check out	1
•	Great heroes	2006	no check out	1
Rorschach, Betsy	Academic writing workshop	1987	no check out	4
·	Derby day	1999	no check out	1
	Study skills	2003	no check out	4
	I love reading	1999	no check out	2
	Language and sentence skills pract		no check out	2
	Third grade scholar	1996	no check out	1
	writing research papers	2001	no check out	1
Smoke, Trudy	A writer's workbook	1987	no check out	1
	Prefixes and suffixes	2006	no check out	1
McKay, S. Irene	Beginning interactive grammar	1993	no check out	1
Praninskas, Jean	Rapid review of English grammar	1959	no check out	1
	Hiroshige	1983	no check out	1
	Steps to good grammar	1997	no check out	1
	English your second language	1981	no check out	1
Lobb, Nancy	Find the errors	2002	no check out	1
-	Adolescent lit. series making infer.	2008	no check out	1
Bonner, Margaret	Focus on grammar	1995	no check out	1
Dart, Allan	ESL grammar workbook	1978	no check out	1
Gilbert, Judy	clear speech	1984	no check out	1
·	Edo beauties in Ukiyo-e	1994	no check out	2
	•			

Simmons, Lorna	Phonics and spelling student workbk	2000	no check out	4	
DcFilippo, Judy	Grammar Plus	1994	no check out	1	
	Beat the story drum	1993	no check out	1	
Calkins, Lucy	The nuts and bolts of teaching writing	2003	no check out	1	
Calkins, Lucy	Small moments:personal narrative writ	2003	no check out	1	
Calkins, Lucy	Writing for readers:teaching skills	2003	no check out	1	
Calkins, Lucy	The craft of revision	2003	no check out	1	
	Poetry:powerful thoughts in tiny				
Calkins, Lucy	packag	2003	no check out	1	
Calkins, Lucy	Authors as mentors	2003	no check out	1	
	Spelling for writing: silly things happen	1995	no check out	2	
	Spelling for writing: with a crash and.	1993	no check out	1	
	Silly things happen Journal	1993	no check out	1	
	Spelling for writing: bookworm	1993	no check out	1	
	Spelling for writing: too big	1993	no check out	1	
	Foundational models for 21st century	1999	no check out	1	
Booth, David	Literacy techniques	2004	no check out	1	
Rog, J.Lori	Guided reading basics	2003	no check out	1	
Marland, Ken	High frequency words	2002	no check out	1	
Davis, Meredith	Design as a catalyst for learning	1997	no check out	1	
	Reading & writing excellence	2002	no check out	1	
Dorn, J. Linda	Shaping literate minds	2001	no check out	1	
Moline, Steve	I see what you mean	1996	no check out	1	190